

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 14 of 2025**

Rajkumar Momosana Singh

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

Principal Accountant General (A and E), Manipur; & 4  
Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***03.04.2025***

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA and Mr. L. Gunindro, learned counsel seek 3 weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Ch. Robinchandra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the issue raised in the present writ petition is squarely covered by judgment and order passed earlier by this Court.

The submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner will be considered on the next date.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list this case again on 08.05.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*